Remittance Dates: 7/1/2018 - 7/31/2018

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3 01 (b) of the Transition Property Senvicing Agreement)

AEP TEXAS CENTRAL TRANSITION FUNDING Il LLC

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of March 14, 2012 (the "Transition Property Senvicing Agreement) between

AEP Texas Inc , as Servicer, and AEP Texas Central Transition Funding IIl LLC, as Note Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows

TC Class

Residential

Commercial Energy
Commercial Demand
Large Industrial - Firm
Large Industrial - Non-Firm
Standby - Firm

Standby - Non-Firm
Municipal & Cotton Gin

TC Class

Residential

Commercial Energy
Commercial Demand
Large Industrial - Firm
Large industrial - Non-Firm
Standby - Firm

Standby - Non-Firm
Municipal & Cotton Gin

Collection Period: July - 2018

Remittance Dates: Jul-01-2018 to Jul-31-2018

a. TCs in Effect

0.002973 $ / kWh
0.008179 $ / kWh
0.832134 $ / kW
0.330078 $ / kW
0.537557 $ / kW
0.674940 § / kW
0.066619 § / kW
0.004422 $ / kWh

Total

Collection Period: July - 2017

d. Estimated TC

Payments Received
3,141,778.85
1,667,358.26
1,919,452.70
160,761.99
122,701.50
90,239.27
18,060.29
165,780.02

Total $7,286,132.88

e. Actual TC
Payments Received

b. TCs Billed

3,232,401.38
1,604,210.99
1,898,611.12
129,086.18
86,511.65
82,939.13
13,737.59
163,301.49

$7,210,799.53

2,855,134.39
1,610,341.64
1,749,223.64
107,695.47
79,894.14
94,689.40
18,068.79
147,494.98

$6,562,542.45

f. Remittance Shortfall
for this Collection Period

c¢. Estimated TC
Payments Received

3,278,963.83
1,763,882.12
1,996,152.24
139,755.00
161,188.09
94,784.26
16,803.26
177,324.11

$7,618,942.91

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
445013
8.50
0.00

$4,458.63

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (¢ + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i} equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 3th day of August, 2018

AEP TEXAS INC., as&
By @ r

g. Excess Remittance
for this Collection Period

286,644.46
157,016.62
170,229.06
53,066.52
42,807.36
0.00

0.00
18,285.04

$728,049.06

$7,618,942.91
$6,895,352.48

$0.00
$723,590.43



