Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Transition Property Servicing Agreement)

AEP TEXAS CENTRAL TRANSITION FUNDING III LLC

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of March 14, 2012 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement") between AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer, and AEP Texas Central Transition Funding III LLC, as Note Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: July - 2018

Remittance Dates: Jul-01-2018 to Jul-31-2018

TC Class	a. TCs in Effect	b. TCs Billed	c. Estimated TC Payments Received
Residential	0.002973 \$ / kWh	3,232,401.38	3,278,953.83
Commercial Energy	0.008179 \$ / kWh	1,604,210.99	1,763,982.12
Commercial Demand	0.832134 \$ / kW	1,898,611.12	1,996,152.24
Large Industrial - Firm	0.330078 \$ / kW	129,086.18	139,755.00
Large Industrial - Non-Firm	0.537557 \$ / kW	86,511.65	151,188.09
Standby - Firm	0.674940 \$ / kW	82,939.13	94,784.26
Standby - Non-Firm	0.066619 \$ / kW	13,737.59	16,803.26
Municipal & Cotton Gin	0.004422 \$ / kWh	163,301,49	177,324.11
Total		\$7,210,799.53	\$7,618,942.91

Collection Period: July - 2017

TC Class	d. Estimated TC Payments Received	e. Actual TC Payments Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for this Collection Period	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection Period
Residential	3,141,778,85	2,855,134.39	0.00	286,644.46
Commercial Energy	1,667,358,26	1,510,341.64	0,00	157,016.62
Commercial Demand	1,919,452.70	1,749,223.64	0.00	170,229.06
Large Industrial - Firm	160,761.99	107,695.47	0.00	53,066.52
Large Industrial - Non-Firm	122,701.50	79,894.14	0.00	42,807.36
Standby - Firm	90,239,27	94,689.40	4,450.13	0.00
Standby - Non-Firm	18,060.29	18,068.79	8.50	0.00
Municipal & Cotton Gin	165,780.02	147,494.98	0.00	18,285.04
Total	\$7,286,132.88	\$6,562,542.45	\$4,458.63	\$728,049.06

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

\$7,618,942.91

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

\$6,895,352.48

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

\$0.00

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$723,590.43

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 3th day of August, 2018

AEP TEXAS INC., as Servicer-

Ву